

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G805]

PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 11th OCTOBER

[2017

CORRIGENDUM

It is advised that Allotment 7, Section 17, Hohola (Hohola), City of Port Moresby, National Capital District, as advertised under the heading of successful applicants of items in the *National Gazette* of G75 of 17th June, 1999 to be published as Allotment 17, Section 17, Hohola (Hohola), National District as survey description has changed due to road alignments and re-subdivision. Land Board recommended grant as advertised in the *National Gazette* of G75 of 17th June, 1999 shall be maintained under National Capital District Commission.

Any inconvenience that has been caused with regard to the above matter is very much regretted.

Dated at City of Port Moresby, this 9th day of October, 2017.

T. WANGA, Acting Secretary.

CORRIGENDUM

It is advised that Allotment 8, Section 17, Hohola (Hohola), City of Port Moresby, National Capital District, as advertised under the heading of successful applicants of items in the *National Gazette* of G75 of 17th June, 1999 to be published as Allotment 18, Section 17, Hohola (Hohola), National District as survey description has changed due to road alignments and re-subdivision. Land Board recommended grant as advertised in the *National Gazette* of G75 of 17th June, 1999 shall be maintained under National Capital District Commission.

Any inconvenience that has been caused with regard to the above matter is very much regretted.

Dated at City of Port Moresby, this 9th day of October, 2017.

T. WANGA, Acting Secretary.

CORRIGENDUM

It is advised that Allotment 1, Section 122, Hohola (Gordons), City of Port Moresby, National Capital District, as advertised under the heading of successful applicants of items in the *National Gazette* of G75 of 17th June, 1999 to be published as Allotment 13, Section 122, Hohola (Gordons), National District as survey description has changed due to road alignments. Land Board recommended grant as advertised in the *National Gazette* of G75 of 17th June, 1999 shall be maintained under National Capital District Commission.

Any inconvenience that has been caused with regard to the above matter is very much regretted.

Dated at City of Port Moresby, this 9th day of October, 2017.

T. WANGA, Acting Secretary.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—810.